

PS&E JOB NO : 23X332 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3459 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6510
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR 4
 0.2 AND 4.53 MILES W OF GERMANY CREEK
 BRIDGE - SLOPE STABILIZATION
 23X332
 PROJECT : NHPP-0004 (220)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 2 2023
 AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRIPTYCH CONSTRUCTION, LLC 19160 N UMPQUA HWY	ROCK SUPREMACY LLC 65175 N HWY 97	ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION 2328 HAWTHORNE ST. 97116-1541
GLIDE OR 974439708 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101048	BEND OR 977012086 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100941	FOREST GROVE OR 971160674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101005

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	90,000.00	67.12 %	150,404.62	60,404.62	322,999.00	258.89 %	187,140.42	107.93 %
2	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM	L.S.	350.00	111.38 %	739.83	389.83	650.00	85.71 %	1,012.37	189.25 %
GRADING										
3	TARGETED SURFACE PREPARATION FOR RESTORATION PLANTING	0.2000 ACRE	15,000.0000	121.71 %	33,256.4800	121.71 %	46,200.0000	208.00 %	27,500.0000	83.33 %
			3,000.00		6,651.30	3,651.30	9,240.00	6,240.00	5,500.00	2,500.00
4	ROCK SLOPE SCALING	100.0000 CRHR	1,000.0000	-51.53 %	484.7500	-51.53 %	420.0000	-58.00 %	588.0000	-41.20 %
			100,000.00		48,475.00	-51,525.00	42,000.00	-58,000.00	58,800.00	-41,200.00
5	ROCK SLOPE SCALING DEBRIS REMOVAL INCL. HAUL	450.0000 C.Y.	47.0000	52.55 %	71.7000	52.55 %	29.0000	-38.30 %	14.2800	-69.62 %
			21,150.00		32,265.00	11,115.00	13,050.00	-8,100.00	6,426.00	-14,724.00
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
6	ESC LEAD	11.0000 DAY	280.0000	66.96 %	467.5000	66.96 %	1,000.0000	257.14 %	192.4600	-31.26 %
			3,080.00		5,142.50	2,062.50	11,000.00	7,920.00	2,117.06	-962.94
7	COMPOST BLANKET	580.0000 S.Y.	6.0000	156.67 %	15.4000	156.67 %	14.0000	133.33 %	8.8000	46.67 %
			3,480.00		8,932.00	5,452.00	8,120.00	4,640.00	5,104.00	1,624.00
8	INLET PROTECTION	1.0000 EACH	150.0000	82.80 %	274.2000	82.80 %	250.0000	66.67 %	1,320.0000	780.00 %
			150.00		274.20	124.20	250.00	100.00	1,320.00	1,170.00
9	STREET CLEANING	84.0000 HR	146.0000	32.73 %	193.7800	32.73 %	100.0000	-31.51 %	223.0300	52.76 %
			12,264.00		16,277.52	4,013.52	8,400.00	-3,864.00	18,734.52	6,470.52

PS&E JOB NO : 23X332 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3459 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6510
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR 4
 0.2 AND 4.53 MILES W OF GERMANY CREEK
 BRIDGE - SLOPE STABILIZATION
 23X332
 PROJECT : NHPP-0004 (220)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 2 2023
 AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRIPTYCH CONSTRUCTION, LLC 19160 N UMPQUA HWY GLIDE OR 974439708 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101048	ROCK SUPREMACY LLC 65175 N HWY 97 BEND OR 977012086 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100941	ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION 2328 HAWTHORNE ST. 97116-1541 FOREST GROVE OR 971160674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101005

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING										
10	COIR LOG									
	360.0000	L.F.	9.0000	24.2000	168.89 %	14.0000	55.56 %	34.1800	279.78 %	
			3,240.00	8,712.00	5,472.00	5,040.00	1,800.00	12,304.80	9,064.80	
11	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,100.00	10,100.00		10,100.00		10,100.00		
12	TEMPORARY MULCHING									
	0.5000	ACRE	2,000.0000	11,000.0000	450.00 %	10,000.0000	400.00 %	8,800.0000	340.00 %	
			1,000.00	5,500.00	4,500.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,400.00	3,400.00	
13	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING - SITE									
	0.1500	ACRE	6,500.0000	22,000.0000	238.46 %	20,000.0000	207.69 %	11,000.0000	69.23 %	
			975.00	3,300.00	2,325.00	3,000.00	2,025.00	1,650.00	675.00	
14	FORCE ACCOUNT TREE PROTECTION MEASURES									
	EST.				0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			8,000.00	8,000.00		8,000.00		8,000.00		
15	BARK MULCH - 3-INCH SETTLED DEPTH									
	1400.0000	S.Y.	6.5000	15.4000	136.92 %	14.0000	115.38 %	8.8000	35.38 %	
			9,100.00	21,560.00	12,460.00	19,600.00	10,500.00	12,320.00	3,220.00	
16	GENERAL WEED CONTROL - CHEMICAL APPLICATION									
	20.0000	HR	150.0000	385.0000	156.67 %	350.0000	133.33 %	137.5000	-8.33 %	
			3,000.00	7,700.00	4,700.00	7,000.00	4,000.00	2,750.00	-250.00	
TRAFFIC										
17	TEMPORARY BARRIER									
	660.0000	L.F.	25.0000	95.0300	280.12 %	83.4500	233.80 %	29.7000	18.80 %	
			16,500.00	62,719.80	46,219.80	55,077.00	38,577.00	19,602.00	3,102.00	
18	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST									
	4.0000	EACH	50.0000	63.3800	26.76 %	55.1100	10.22 %	220.0000	340.00 %	
			200.00	253.52	53.52	220.44	20.44	880.00	680.00	
19	TEMPORARY PORTABLE TRANSVERSE RUMBLE STRIPS									
	6.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	2,128.5000	-29.05 %	1,935.0000	-35.50 %	3,630.0000	21.00 %	
			18,000.00	12,771.00	-5,229.00	11,610.00	-6,390.00	21,780.00	3,780.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23X332 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3459 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6510
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR 4
 0.2 AND 4.53 MILES W OF GERMANY CREEK
 BRIDGE - SLOPE STABILIZATION
 23X332
 PROJECT : NHPP-0004 (220)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 2 2023
 AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRIPTYCH CONSTRUCTION, LLC 19160 N UMPQUA HWY	ROCK SUPREMACY LLC 65175 N HWY 97	ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION 2328 HAWTHORNE ST. 97116-1541
GLIDE OR 974439708 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101048	BEND OR 977012086 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100941	FOREST GROVE OR 971160674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101005

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
20	TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM									
	L.S.				-22.11 %			-62.24 %		23.84 %
			21,184.00	16,500.00	-4,684.00	8,000.00	-13,184.00	26,235.00	5,051.00	
21	PORTABLE TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNAL									
	L.S.				8.90 %			-67.50 %		23.75 %
			20,000.00	21,780.00	1,780.00	6,500.00	-13,500.00	24,750.00	4,750.00	
22	AUTOMATED FLAGGER ASSISTANCE DEVICE									
	640.0000 HR		24.2000	26.4000	9.09 %	16.0000	-33.88 %	49.5000	104.55 %	
			15,488.00	16,896.00	1,408.00	10,240.00	-5,248.00	31,680.00	16,192.00	
23	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN									
	3650.0000 HR		4.3500	5.5000	26.44 %	5.0000	14.94 %	8.8000	102.30 %	
			15,877.50	20,075.00	4,197.50	18,250.00	2,372.50	32,120.00	16,242.50	
24	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES									
	L.S.				23.75 %			50.00 %		275.00 %
			16,000.00	19,800.00	3,800.00	24,000.00	8,000.00	60,000.00	44,000.00	
25	FLAGGERS									
	1168.0000 HR		70.0000	77.0000	10.00 %	70.0000	0.00 %	84.6500	20.93 %	
			81,760.00	89,936.00	8,176.00	81,760.00	0.00	98,871.20	17,111.20	
26	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR									
	279.0000 HR		73.0000	77.0000	5.48 %	70.0000	-4.11 %	89.8000	23.01 %	
			20,367.00	21,483.00	1,116.00	19,530.00	-837.00	25,054.20	4,687.20	
27	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR									
	L.S.				208.00 %			180.00 %		434.54 %
			27,000.00	83,160.00	56,160.00	75,600.00	48,600.00	144,326.70	117,326.70	
28	WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY									
	EST.				0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			25,000.00	25,000.00		25,000.00		25,000.00		
29	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A									
	360.0000 S.F.		29.0000	66.4600	129.17 %	50.0000	72.41 %	52.8000	82.07 %	
			10,440.00	23,925.60	13,485.60	18,000.00	7,560.00	19,008.00	8,568.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 23X332 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3459 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6510
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR 4
 0.2 AND 4.53 MILES W OF GERMANY CREEK
 BRIDGE - SLOPE STABILIZATION
 23X332
 PROJECT : NHPP-0004 (220)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 2 2023
 AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRIPTYCH CONSTRUCTION, LLC 19160 N UMPQUA HWY	ROCK SUPREMACY LLC 65175 N HWY 97	ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION 2328 HAWTHORNE ST. 97116-1541
GLIDE OR 974439708 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101048	BEND OR 977012086 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100941	FOREST GROVE OR 971160674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101005

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
30	FLEXIBLE ROCKFALL PROTECTION FENCE									
	300.0000	L.F.	700.0000	918.8900	31.27 %	980.0000	40.00 %	1,467.1000	109.59 %	
			210,000.00	275,667.00	65,667.00	294,000.00	84,000.00	440,130.00	230,130.00	
31	REPAIR EXISTING FENCE AND DEBRIS REMOVAL INCL. HAUL									
		L.S.			-7.60 %		212.32 %		147.17 %	
			103,100.00	95,268.07	-7,831.93	322,000.00	218,900.00	254,836.05	151,736.05	
32	FORCE ACCOUNT GROUT EXCEEDANCE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
33	CONEX BARRIER SYSTEM									
		L.S.			10.07 %		92.77 %		24.57 %	
			83,000.00	91,360.88	8,360.88	160,000.00	77,000.00	103,396.60	20,396.60	
34	FORCE ACCOUNT ACCESS ROAD MAINTENANCE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
35	ROADSIDE CLEANUP									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
36	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
37	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
38	SPCC PLAN									
		L.S.			-45.27 %		148.76 %		91.54 %	
			2,010.00	1,100.00	-910.00	5,000.00	2,990.00	3,850.00	1,840.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$979,819.50	\$1,236,733.84	26.22 %	\$1,633,240.44	66.69 %	\$1,694,202.92	72.91 %	

3RD BIDDER REJECTED

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 06/22/2023

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 06:03

PS&E JOB NO : 23X332 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : XE3459 REGION NO : 4
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL6510
 HWY : SR 004
 TITLE : SR 4
 0.2 AND 4.53 MILES W OF GERMANY CREEK
 BRIDGE - SLOPE STABILIZATION
 23X332
 PROJECT : NHPP-0004(220)
 COUNTY(S) : COWLITZ

BIDS OPENED ON : Aug 2 2023
 AWARDED ON : Aug 14 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
TRIPTYCH CONSTRUCTION, LLC 19160 N UMPQUA HWY	ROCK SUPREMACY LLC 65175 N HWY 97	ACCESS LIMITED CONSTRUCTION 2328 HAWTHORNE ST. 97116-1541
GLIDE OR 974439708 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101048	BEND OR 977012086 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100941	FOREST GROVE OR 971160674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101005

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.							
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
BASE TOTAL			<u>\$979,819.50</u>	\$1,236,733.84	26.22%	\$1,633,240.44	66.69%	\$1,694,202.92	<u>72.91%</u>	3RD BIDDER REJECTED